Commissioners' Court Affidavit

In compliance with Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code, the Commissioners' Court of Dickens County on this date has compared and examined the Monthly Report of Sandy Vickrey, Dickens County Treasurer. Every account is reported as required by Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code and the Commissioners' inspection was made in accordance with Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code.

In this regular session of Commissioners' Court of Dickens County, the requirements of Section 114.026 Subsection C of the Local Government Code have been met and \$6,983,749.34 remains in custody of Sandy Vickrey, Dickens County Treasurer as of January 31, 2013.

Approved in open court this the 11th day of February, 2013.

Lesa Arnold County Judge, Dickens County	
Dennis Wyatt	Ricky West
Commissioner, Precinct 1	Commissioner, Precinct 2
Charles Morris	Sheldon Parsons
Commissioner, Precinct 3	Commissioner, Precinct 4
ATTEST:	
Winona Humphreys County Clerk	